

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF ANDREA KAY MANN AND STEVEN ROBERT MANN

Upon the Petition of

ANDREA KAY MANN,
Petitioner-Appellee,

And Concerning

STEVEN ROBERT MANN
Respondent-Appellant.

SUPREME COURT NO. 18-1910

Dickinson County No.
CDCD003148

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR DICKINSON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CARL J. PETERSEN

APPELLANT'S BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

MATTHEW G. SEASE

KEMP & SEASE

The Rumely Building

104 SW 4th Street, Suite A

Des Moines, Iowa 50309

Phone: (515) 883-2222

Fax: (515) 883-2233

msease@kempsease.com

ATTORNEYS APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	4
ROUTING STATEMENT	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
Nature of the Case.....	5
Course of the Proceedings	5
Statement of the Facts.....	6
ARGUMENT	9
I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DENYING STEVEN’S REQUEST FOR ALIMONY	9
Preservation of Error:	9
Standard of Review:	9
Discussion:	9
II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN MAKING AN INEQUITABLE PROPERTY DISTRUBTION	16
Preservation of Error:	16
Standard of Review:	17
Discussion:	17
CONCLUSION	20
ATTORNEY’S COST CERTIFICATE	22
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATIONS, TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS AND TYPE-STYLE REQUIREMENTS	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND CERTIFICATE OF FILING	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Fenchel v. Fenchel</i> , 268 N.W.2d 207 (Iowa 1978)	12
<i>In re Marriage of Gust</i> , 858 N.W.2d 402 (Iowa 2015)	9
<i>In re Marriage of Gust</i> , 858 N.W.2d 402 (Iowa 2015)	9, 10, 16, 17
<i>In re Marriage of Hansen</i> , 733 N.W.2d 683 (Iowa 2007)	14
<i>In re Marriage of Hettinga</i> , 574 N.W.2d 920 (Iowa App. 1997).....	10
<i>In re Marriage of Hoffman</i> , 493 N.W.2d 84 (Iowa App. 1992).....	17
<i>In re Marriage of Russell</i> , 473 N.W.2d 244 (Iowa App. 1991)	17
<i>In re Marriage of Schenkelberg</i> , 824 N.W.2d 481 (Iowa 2012)	11
<i>In re Marriage of Worthington</i> , 504 N.W.2d 147 (Iowa App. 1993)	4
<i>Meier v. Senecaut</i> , 641 N.W.2d 532 (Iowa 2002)	9, 17
<i>Metz v. Amoco Oil Co.</i> , 581 N.W.2d 597 (Iowa 1998)	9, 17

Statutes

Iowa Code § 598.21A(1)	10, 11, 15
------------------------------	------------

Rules

Iowa R. App. P. 6.1101.....	5
Iowa R. App. P. 6.907.....	9
